Sales increase

4 – 5 % p.a. on average; well above average market

growth expected in relevant market studies

Profitability improvement

mid-term double-digit EBIT margins for all divisions

targeted, interim step towards

long-term goal of double-digit EBIT margin for the Group,

this corresponds to an EBITDA margin of roughly 16 %

2020E 2021E

EBIT margin

~€870 million €850 to 925 million

5.7 to 6.7 %(2) 7.0 to 8.0 %

EBITDA margin11.2 to 12.2 %(2) 13.0 to 14.0 %

21

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

04

SOURCE & USES / CAPITAL STRUCTURE
POTENTIAL ISSUANCE OF HYBRID NOTES TO REFINANCE EXISTING PROMISSORY NOTES (JUL-21)

23

NOTES

Issuance of Hybrid Notes €150 million to refinance existing

€135 million Promissory Notes (Jul-21) and partial repayment of

Syndicated Loan

Pro forma Net Leverage improvement from 3.2x to 2.0x

Pro forma Equity ratio improvement from 32.9% to 45.0%

Sources of Funds Uses of Funds

Hybrid Notes 150
Refinancing of

Promissory Notes
135

Partial repayment of

Syndicated Loan
13

Transaction Costs 2

Total Sources 150 Total Uses 150

SOURCES AND USES - HYBRID NOTES PRO FORMA CAPITALISATION

Million € Current PF Hybrid Notes

Q3 2020 Leverage Q3 2020 Leverage

Cash & Cash Equivalent 54 54

Promissory Notes (Jul-21) 135 1.1x - -

Promissory Notes (Jul-24) 115 2.0x 115 0.9x

Syndicated Term Loan and others 166 3.3x 153 2.1x

IFRS-16 Liabilities 45 3.6x 45 2.5x

Total Debt 461 3.6x 313 2.5x

Total Net Debt 407 3.2x 259 2.0x

Hybrid Notes - - 150 -

Total Equity 404 552

Total Capitalisation 865 865

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,227 1,227

Equity Ratio 32.9% 45.0%

LTM Sep-20A Adj. EBITDA 126 126

219

85

208

307
370

407

259

2.8x

1.0x

2.0x

3.4x 3.5x
3.2x

2.0x

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 LTM Q3
2020

LTM Q3
2020

Net Debt Net Debt / EBITDA

429

551 532 523

404 404

55230.8%

40.3%
42.5% 41.3%

30.3%
32.9%

45.0%

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2020

Equity Equity Ratio

2.5 2.5 2.0
0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.0 1.0
0.0

7.3
4.3 4.9

1.3

(16.5)

5.4

0.2

(0.5)

1.1

(8.3)

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Dividend per Share Earnings per Share

Target Ratio ≤ 2.75x

The management board is committed to dividend

continuity.

After the issuance of the hybrid bond, the leverage

will be significantly lower than 2.75x.

Target Ratio > 35%

TARGET RATIOS FOR SELECTED KEY FIGURES
CLEAR COMMITMENT TO A MINIMUM/SUFFICIENT CREDIT QUALITY

24

EQUITY RATIO > 35 % NET DEBT / EBITDA ≤ 2.75X DIVIDENDS IN EUR

The hybrid bond is going to strengthen equity and

reduce debt.

From 2020 onwards Vossloh is going to establish a

medium-term target equity ratio of at least 35%.

150

402

Hybrid

(1) (1)

By strengthening the equity base, the management